BOYD INTERCOUNTY DRAIN DRAINAGE BOARD

BOYD INTERCOUNTY DRAIN

NOTICE OF LETTING

DATE: August 1, 2023

TIME: 1:00 p.m. (local time)

LOCATION: Allegan County Drain Office, 113 Chestnut Street, Allegan, Michigan

QUESTIONS: (269) 673-0440

The Boyd Intercounty Drain Drainage Board will meet on the above date, time and location to receive construction bids for Boyd Intercounty Drain. Bids will then be opened and publicly announced.

The Boyd Intercounty Drain project will be let in one section as follows, having the length, average depth, and width as set forth:

Length of section is 80 feet; average depth of section is 6 feet; width of section is 5 feet.

Riprap end treatment at the Ottogan Street culvert and restoration.

This Notice of Letting, the plans, specifications and bid proposal shall be considered a part of the Contract. The Contract will be let in accordance with the Contract Documents now on file at the Allegan County Drain Commissioner's office and available to interested parties. Bids will be made and received in accordance with these documents. Bidding Documents, including plans and specifications, may be examined at the following location:

Allegan County Drain Commissioner's office 113 Chestnut Street Allegan, Michigan 49010

Copies of Bidding Documents may be obtained at no charge. Digital Bidding Documents will be provided to Plan Holders of record. *A bid deposit is <u>not required.</u>*

The Contract will be awarded to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder giving adequate security for the performance of the work and meeting all conditions represented in the Instructions to Bidders. The Contract completion date and the terms of payment will be announced at the time and place of letting. If no satisfactory bids are received, we reserve the right to reject any and all bids and to adjourn to a time and location as we shall announce.

The following is a description of the several tracts or parcels of lands constituting the Boyd Intercounty Drain Drainage District:

SW ½, SE ¼ Section 33, SW ¼ Section 34, Jamestown Township, Ottawa County and NW ¼, SW ¼ Section 3, Section 4, SE ¼ Section 5, NE ¼ Section 8, NW ¼, NE ¼ Section 9, and NW ¼ Section 10, Salem Township, Allegan County